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NEW ROMMEY TOWN COUNCIL 

DATES FOR FULL COUNCIL AND COMMITTEE MEETINGS 
18 MAY 2022 TO 11 MAY 2023 inclusive 

2022 
Wednesday   18th May  F&GP 
Monday   23rd May  ANNUAL STATUTORY @ 6.00pm 
Wednesday  25th May  FULL COUNCIL 
Wednesday  1st June  Planning 
Wednesday  15th June  FULL COUNCIL 
Wednesday  22nd June  Planning 
Wednesday   29th June      Personnel Panel @10.00am 
Wednesday  6th July   St Martins Field Charity @ 6.00pm 
Wednesday  6th July   FULL COUNCIL 
Wednesday  13th July  Planning 
Wednesday   27th July  F&GP 
Wednesday   3rd August  Planning 
Wednesday  10th August  FULL COUNCIL 
Wednesday  24th August  Planning 
Wednesday  7th September  FULL COUNCIL  
Wednesday  14th September Planning 
Wednesday  21st September F&GP 
Wednesday   28th September  Personnel Panel @10.00am 
Wednesday  5th October  Planning 
Wednesday  12th October  St Martins Field Charity @ 6.00pm (Incl Budget) 
Wednesday  12th October  FULL COUNCIL 
Wednesday   19th October  Personnel Panel (Budget) @10.00am 
Wednesday   26th October  Planning (including Budget)   
Wednesday   2nd November  F&GP   
Wednesday  9th November  FULL COUNCIL 
Wednesday  16th November  Planning 
Wednesday  23rd November F&GP (Budget) 
Wednesday  7th December  Planning 
Wednesday  14th December  FULL COUNCIL 
Wednesday   21st December  Personnel Panel @10.00am 
 
2023 
Wednesday  4th January  Planning 
Wednesday  11th January  St Martins Field Charity @:6.00pm 
Wednesday  11th January  FULL COUNCIL 
Wednesday  18th January  F&GP 
Wednesday  25th January  Planning 
Wednesday  8th February  FULL COUNCIL 
Wednesday  15th February  Planning 
Wednesday  8th March  Planning 
Wednesday  15th March  FULL COUNCIL 
Wednesday  22nd March  F&GP 
Wednesday  29th March  Planning 
Wednesday   29th March   Personnel Panel @10.00am 
Wednesday  12th April  St Martins Field Charity @ 6.00pm 
Wednesday  12th  April  FULL COUNCIL  
Wednesday  19th April  Planning 
Wednesday  26th April  ANNUAL TOWN MEETING @ 7.30pm 
Wednesday  10th May  Planning 
MONDAY  15th May  ANNUAL STATUTORY MEETING (Provisional) 
Wednesday  17th May  FULL COUNCIL (Provisional) 
Wednesday  24th May  F&GP (Provisional) 
Wednesday  31st May  Planning (Provisional) 
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Full Council  = 12 meetings 
F&GP   = 6 meetings plus budget meeting 
Planning  = 17 meetings  
Personnel Panel  = 4 meetings plus budget meeting 
 
2022 
Spring/Jubilee Bank Holiday - 2nd/3rd June   
Summer Bank Holiday - 29th August   
Remembrance Sunday - 13th November   
Christmas/Boxing Day - Sunday 25th, Monday 26th December 
Bank Holiday   - Monday 26, Tuesday 27 December  
 
2023 
New Year’s Day  - Sunday 1st  January (Bank Holiday – Monday 2nd January) 
Easter    -  Friday 7th- Monday 10th April 
Early May Bank Holiday - Monday 1st May 

 
 

    
 
 
 
Notes to above          
 
1. All Meetings, except the Annual Town Meeting, the Annual Statutory Meeting, Personnel 

Panel Meetings and St Martins Field Charity  commence at 6.45pm unless otherwise 
notified. 

 
2. All Meetings in the Assembly Rooms. 
 
3. Especial Meetings and Sub-Committee Meetings as and when required. 
 
 
PLEASE NOTE   - In exceptional circumstances, or for reasons beyond the Town   
   Council's control, it may be necessary to change the date and/or  

time of a meeting. 
 
 


